It  appears that the detention of the

petitioners is not necessary for  effective investigation. 

In the result, this application is allowed. 

(1) The  petitioners  shall  be  released  on  bail  after

interrogation  on   their  executing  a  bond  for  Rs.25,000/-

(Rupees  Twenty  Five  Thousand  only)  each  with  two  solvent

sureties each for the like sum if  they are arrested by the police

in connection with this case.

(2) They shall  appear  before  the Investigating  Officer

between 10.30 a.m.  and 11.30 a.m on every first  and third